504641024 11/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4687744

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL P. SMOLINSKI	10/12/2017
NADER N. NASIEF ABDEL SAYED	10/31/2017
DAVID G. HANGAUER JR.	11/07/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ATHENEX, INC.
Street Address:	1001 MAIN STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 600
City:	BUFFALO
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15676203
PCT Number:	US1746718

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-937-2300

Email: jsteinfield@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KINE-017001US 322169-2249	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHEN CHEN (REG. NO. 73384)	
SIGNATURE:	/Chen Chen/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2017	

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 044118 FRAME: 0748

504641024

purce=KINE017Assignment#page1.tif
purce=KINE017Assignment#page2.tif
purce=KINE017Assignment#page3.tif
purce=KINE017Assignment#page4.tif
purce=KINE017Assignment#page5.tif
purce=KINE017Assignment#page6.tif
purce=KINE017Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 044118 FRAME: 0749

ASSIGNMENT

Michael P. SMOLINSKI, Nader N. NASIEF ABDEL SAYED, and David G. HANGAUER, Jr. (each referred to as "Assignor") have made an invention(s) (the "Invention(s)") set forth in an application for patent entitled BIARYL COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR MODULATING A KINASE CASCADE, and which is a:

(1)	x provisional application (a) to be filed herewith; or
	(b) x bearing Application No. 62/374,201, and filed on August 12, 2016
(2)	x non-provisional application (a) to be filed herewith; or
	(b) x bearing Application No. 15/676,203, and filed on August 14, 2017; and/or
(3)	X PCT application
	(a) $[x]$ bearing Application No. PCT/US2017/046718, and filed on . August 14, 2017
	and/or
(4)	attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Athenex, Inc., having its principal place of business at 1001 Main Street, Suite 600, Buffalo, NY 14203, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in: the Invention(s); the application(s) for patent identified above; the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s); any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, these applications; any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of these application(s); and any and all patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to the extent that the Assignor has not done so already via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee, or if the Assignor has already done so via a prior agreement with the Assignee or a predecessor in interest of the Assignee then in confirmation of any obligation to do so in said prior agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in:

KINE-017/001US 322169-2249

- (a) the Invention(s);
- (b) the application(s) for patent identified above;
- (c) the right to file applications for patent of the United States or other countries on the Invention(s), including all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all rights of claiming priority in any country of the world;
- (d) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming the Invention(s);
- (e) any application(s) for patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to, and/or the benefit of, at least one of the application(s) for patent identified above or any application(s) for patent claiming the Invention(s), including any priority application(s), substitute application(s), division(s), continuation(s), and continuation(s)-in-part;
- (f) any provisional or other right to recover any and all past, present, and future damages, including royalties, for any and all past, present, and future infringements of any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e) and of any and all patent(s) granted based thereon in the United States and in all other countries; and
- (g) any patent(s) of the United States or other countries that may be granted for or on any application for patent identified in the preceding paragraphs (b)-(e), including any reissue(s), reexamination(s), revival(s), renewal(s) and extension(s) of said patent(s).

The above-granted rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby represents to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, or if applicable, at such time said prior agreement was executed, the Assignor is a lawful owner of an undivided interest in the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention(s), that the Invention(s) are unencumbered, except, if applicable, by obligation to assign in accordance with said prior agreement, and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner set forth herein, and that Assignor will not make or enter into any assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance which would conflict with these presents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that the Assignor will sign all papers and documents,

PATENT REEL: 044118 FRAME: 0751 take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done in connection with any and all proceedings for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of the Invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), including interference and derivation proceedings, and any post-grant proceedings (e.g., opposition proceedings, post-grant reviews, *Inter partes* reviews, supplemental examinations, etc.) without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of COOLEY LLP to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date, the application number, and the attorney docket number of the application(s) identified above when known.

The Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said patents of the United States to the Assignee for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Page 4 of 7 Attorney Docket No. KINE-017

Date: October 12 2017	By: Madul	3: 32
	Michael P. Sm	olinski
State of New York) ×	
) ss. ,	
County of <u>Erie</u>	<u></u>)	
On October 12, 2017 before me, Public, personally appeared	Staci L. Holquist Michael P. Smolinski	, Notary
	ory evidence, to be the person(s) whose r	
subscribed to the within instrument an	d acknowledged to me that he/she/they	executed the sam
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies	s), and that by his/her/their signature(s) o	on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behal	f of which the person(s) acted, executed	the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	STACIL HO)LQUIST
	Notary Public, Star Qualified in E	
Staci L. Holqu	Commission Expire	s June 36, 20 <u>2.</u> 0
		. 8 . 8 . 8
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary S	eal Above
My Commission Expires: しいん	30,2020	

, s 8			12		
Date: <u> </u>		By:		afkagtarfaanskaagle.	
	7/2//	7		er M. Nasief /	Abdel Sayed
IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF, I.	Staci L	. Hola,	rist	, hereby declare
		(Pr	inted Name of	(Witness)	
that I was person assignment.	ally present and	l did see the abov	e named perso	n duly sign ar	id execute the
Stari (Signature of W	L. Holq Titness)	uist_	Note	STACEL HOLOU! By Public, State of the Qualities in Error of	
Date: 10 3	2 44		Comm	enu t seniga3 noissi	30.20 2.0

IN WITNESS W	HEREOF. I.				, hereby declare
that I was person			nted Name of named persor	Witness)	**************************************
assignment.					
(Signature of W	itness)	<u> </u>			
	7 (1995) (1995) 1000 1000 1000				

Page 6 of 7 Attorney Docket No. KINE-017

Date:	David G. Hangauer fr.
State of Florida ss. County of Pasco On 1/1/2017 , before me, Amola A. Public, personally appeared David G. Hangaue proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the pesubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me the in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) and the person(s) are	at he/she/they executed the same ir signature(s) on the instrument
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SASSEA A SHIPY SASSEA
Signature of Notary Public My Commission Expires: 60 21, 2020	Place Notary Seal Above

Page 7 of 7 Attorney Docket No. KINE-017

For and on behalf of ASSIGNEE:	
Date: 11/3/2017 By: Juli	QUE
	erësa Bair
Company	f President Proprete Dévelopment è l Athènex, Inc.
State of New York)	
) ss.	
County of <u>Erie</u>)	
On 11/3/2017, before me, Staci L. H. Public, personally appeared Teresa Bair	Olquist, Notary
CHARLES CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	, who
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the p	
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me	
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/th	eir signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	about the second second second second
Stace & Holgrist	STACI L. HOLQUIST Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Eric County Commission Expires June 30, 2022
Signature of Notary Public	Place Notary Seal Above
My Commission Expires: JUNE 30 2020	

PATENT REEL: 044118 FRAME: 0756